NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

10): <u>X</u>	San Berna	erk, County of ardino	FROM:	City of Fontana Department of 8353 Sierra Av	Engineering	
	-	Office of F	Planning and Research		Fontana, CA 9		
SU	BJECT:	Filing of	Notice of Determination in C	compliance with §	Section 21152 of the	Public Resources	s Code.
Pro	oject Tit		r Case No. 20-050, Gener opment Agreement No. 21-0			Zone Change N	o. 20-014,
Na	me of P	erson or A	Number: N/A gency carrying out project venue, Fontana, CA 92335.	: Esmeralda Go	mez – Associate Eng	lineer, City of Fon	tana (Lead
Pro	oject Lo	Ē	6171 Slover Avenue, located ontana, CA, San Bernardino 11-01, 0255-011-02, and 02	County (APN:	SE corner of Slover 0255-011-36; previous	Avenue and Citruusly known as AF	us Avenue, PN's 0255-
Pro	oject De	scription:	Vacation of a public easemed Avenue that was a part of 194,212 square foot warehalong with the adoption of the by the Planning Commission	f the project than nouse building one Initial Study/M	t included a develon approximately 8.7 itigated Negated De	pment of an app 5-acres that was	proximately approved
			Address: <u>Duke Realty Citrario, CA 91764.</u>	us & Slover LP,	a Delaware limited p	oartnership, 3546	Concours
Coı	ntact Na	ame & Pho	ne: <u>Christian Conchrun - (56</u>	62) 376-9239			
Thi	e ie to c	ertify that	on March 16, 2021, the Pla	nning Commissi	on of the City of Eo	ntana approved (ho abovo
			ig with the previously adopt	10Th		8.75	
		etermination	•		gaisa , togaire	poolar ation, and	mado ino
1.	The pro	oject	will <u>X</u> will not have a sign	ificant effect on t	he environment.		
 3. 	An Initial Study/Mitigated Negative Declaration was previously prepared and approved and fully analyzed the effects of the project. The Initial Study/Mitigated Negative Declaration thoroughly analyzed and discussed all potential environmental impacts. None of the conditions described in Section 15162 of the State CEQA Guidelines calling for the preparation of a subsequent EIR or MND have occurred. Additionally, this action doesnot include any additional impacts beyond those impacts already disclosed in the previous Initial Study/Mitigated Negative Declaration and no further environmental review is required.						
4.			verriding Considerationsv		2.75	iect. o	2
5. 6.	The lo	Findings X were were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. The location and custodian of the documents which comprise the record of proceedings for the Study/Mitigated Negative Declaration are specified as follows:					
	Location	on: 8353 S (909) :	f Fontana, Department of En ierra Avenue, Fontana, CA 9 350 ~ 7627		Ricardo Garay-	LIFORN CO	F SUPERVISORS
	Date R	eceived for	Filing: 7/25/2024		DAVID S. HI EHLINEERH	Ammel I	ORS 20
		re FILEC ed On:	& POSTEP 1-25-24				
		oved On: C	08-30-24 0-07252024-3	341			

		Print		StartOver	engeroppie (Save	en water	
		RECEIPT N	UMBI	ER:				
		36 — 04292021 — 239						
		STATE CLE	ARIN	GHOUSE NUM	BER	(If applic	cable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.								
EAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	AGENCY EMAIL			DATE			
City of Fontana				04292021				
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT N	UMB	ΞR		
San Bernardino								
PROJECT TITLE				<u></u>				
Master Case No. 20-050, GPA No.20-014, ZC	No. 20-014, DR N		, DA	No. 21-01				
David Weiner		····		(909) 350-		8		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE				
118 S. Beverly Drive, Suite 215	Beverly Hills	CA		90212				
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				1			***************************************	
✓ Local Public Agency School District [Other Special District	Sta	ate Aç	gency	□Р	rivate E	ntity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: □ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) □ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) □ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource □ County documentary handling fee □ Other PAYMENT METHOD:	у)	\$3,445.25 \$2,480.25 \$1,171.25 \$850.00			SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY	2024 JUL 25 PM 1:	0.00 180.25 600 ARD OF SUPERVE 0.00 50.00	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$			2,5	530.25	
SIGNATURE AGE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED I	NAME AND T	ITLE					
* Annika Huna Jer	nnifer Luna, Deputy	Clerk						

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT

CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

IAG	otice of Determination	Appendix D					
To:	2021 APR 29 AM	: 57 From:					
	Office of Planning and Research COUNTY OF SAN SERS	Public Agency: City of Fontana					
	Street Address, Lift OR N. A.	Address: 8353 Sierra Avenue Fontana, CA					
	P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: DiTanyon Johnson, Senior Planner					
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 909-350-6678					
	County Clerk						
	County of: San Bernardino Address: 385 North Arrowhead Ave.	Lead Agency (if different from above): SAME AS ABOVE					
	San Bernardino, CA 92415	Address:					
		Contact:Phone:					
SU Re:	BJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia sources Code.		;				
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	house):					
	ect Title: Master Case No. 20-050, GPA No. 20-014, Z						
	ect Applicant: David Weiner -118 S. Beverly Drive, Sui						
Pro	ect Location (include county): SE Corner of Slover Aver	nue and Citrus Avenue, Fontana, CA San Ben					
	ect Description:						
exi de	proximately 8.75-acres. The General Plan Amendment signation, (C-G) General Commercial to (I-L) Light Industring zoning designation, (C-2) General Commercial to relept and Development Agreement for the payment is to advise that the City of Fontana Lead Agency or Res	strial and the Zone Change is to change the (M-1) Light Industrial, to allow warehouse at of a public benefit fee.					
des	cribed project on 4/27/21 and has made the	following determinations regarding the above					
	cribed project.						
4 T	ha maint I	on the environment.	.1				
1. I っ 「	he project [will will not] have a significant effect of	on the environment.) 				
 I	2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures were were not made a condition of the approval of the project.						
⊒ 3. №							
4. A	to the biolectic containing a containing of the abbility of the biolectic containing the biolect						
5. A	the state of the s						
6. F	indings [were were not] made pursuant to the pro	ovisions of CEQA.	품				
neg	is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respondive Declaration, is available to the General Public at: y of Fontana, 8353 Sierra Avenue, Fontana, CA 92335	and the second of broader approved on the					
	nature (Public Agency): + Cut's	Title: Deputy City Manager					
Date	e: April 29, 2021 Date Receiv	ed for filing at OPR:					
Auth	nority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code.	DATE FILED & POSTED Posted On: 04/29/2021					
Ref	erence Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.	Removed On: Ole 11 2021 Revised 2011					
		Receipt No: 34-04292021-23 9	i				